1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMAR	KS ONLY Attorney Docket No: PAPE58275
o the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The Paper Zone Holdings LLC Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Washington Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution date: October 28, 2003 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Paper Zone LLC Address: 568 First Avenue South, Suite 400 City: Seartle State: WA ZIP: 98104 Individual(s) citizenship Association State of General Partnership State of Limited Partnership State of Corporation-State State of Washington Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed. Faye L. Tomlinson, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPILC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
original document. Faye L. Tomlinson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via facsimile to 703.306.5995, attention Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on the below date.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING/REGISTERED TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, The Paper Zone Holdings LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having the business address of 1915 First Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98134 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark THE PAPER ZONE which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,870,852 dated December 24, 1994, and the mark DISCOVER THE POSSIBILITIES which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,501,014 dated October 23, 2001; and

WHEREAS, The Paper Zone LLC., a Washington limited liability company, having the business address of 568 First Avenue South, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at Scattle, Washington, this ______ day of **##**y, 2003.

The Paper Zone Holdings LLC

By:
Title: Recid on +

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

On this 28 day of July, 2003, personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

FLT:BJL

My commission expires 6/1/07

PAPE\22512250A.DOC

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSTAD 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206,682,8100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0887